12-22-2004



102908799

Attorney Docket Number 061712-5046

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	77							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Soo Bo Park	Name: <u>Hyundai Motor Company</u>							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul							
☑ Assignment Merger								
Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea							
Security Agreement Change of Name								
Other								
Execution Date: <u>December 3, 2004</u>								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 3, 2004								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes □ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:							
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00							
3000 El Camino Real	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.							
Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310							
DO NOT HOT TW								
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Thomas D. Kahlan	December 10, 2004							
Thomas D. Kohler 32,797 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	December 10, 2004 Date							
	2 die							
	Total number of nages including account shorts							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/22/2004 STOH11

00000014 500310

11010006

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7172703.1

PATENT REEL: 016082 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

		•		ASSIGNMEN	11			
Gwor	REAS, I, Soo Bo PA'sun-gu, Suwon-city, United States							
× v	hich is executed on	□ even	date herewith	or \square				
× v	hich is identified by	Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LL	P docket no. 0617	12-5046			
□ v	which was filed on, Application No.							
(hereby authorize and Application number, nown.	request our atte	orney, Thomas filed	D. Kohler, of Mo	rgan, Lewis & date and app	Bockius LLP, to lication number of	insert here in pa of said applicat	rentheses ion when
and V	VHEREAS, Hyundai ning our entire right, t						ea, ASSIGNEE	is desirous of
	VAR	IABLE STEER	ING GEAR R	ATIO APPARAT	U S AND MET	HOD USING TH	E SAME	
the representation of the dome include	, THEREFORE, in careeipt of which is he noted to hereby sell, as right, title and intermediations thereof, and eations for industrial amay hereafter be find applications and the refuncted States, the Institute of the countries of the countries of the countries foreign.	ereby acknowle ssign, transfer a est in, to and un all Patents of the property prote led for said invight to claim for international Courty in which any on, patents, util	dged, I, the saind set over, under the said ince United State ection, including ention in any or the same the nivention for the such applicatity models, invited in the same the such applicatity models, invited in the same the same the same the same the such application of the same	aid ASSIGNORS, into the said ASS invention, and the sa which may be gig, without limitate country or country priority rights derine Protection of Ir ion is filed, as may ventors' certificate.	have sold, as IGNEE, its su said United Stranted thereon ion, all applices foreign to twed from said dustrial Proper be applicable and designs	ssigned, transferred coessors, legal restates application and all reissues actions for patent the United States, apportly, or any others; and all forms of which may be gray.	ed and set over, presentatives an and all divisions and extensions to a together with the control of the contro	and by these d assigns, our renewals and hereof; and all s, and designs he right to file he Patent Laws reement or the crty protection,
prote	AND I HEREBY ountry or countries for the country or countries for the countries of the coun	oreign to the Un as aforesaid, to	nited States, wo issue the sar	mmissioner of Pat hose duty it is to ne to the said AS	ssue patents o	or other evidence	or forms of indu	strial property
execu	AND I HEREBY ted, and will not exec	covenant and cute, any agreen	agree that I henricated agree that I henricated	ave full right to c herewith.	onvey the enti	ire interest herein	assigned, and t	hat I have not
execu	sentatives and assigns te all divisional, con tid ASSIGNEE, its s	s, any facts kno tinuing, reissue	wn to us respondent	pplications, make	on, and testify all rightful oa	in any legal proc ths, and generally	ceeding, sign all do everything	lawful papers, possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereur		and scals the day and		A	tures.	
Date	3 De	cember	, 2004	Soo Bo PARK	155	1/2		L.S.
Date			, 2004					L.S.
State	of Gyunggi-do)) SS.:						
Count	y of Korea)						
	On	,200	4, before me,	isfactory evidence to	, Not	tary Public, personall	ly appeared	
	, persona wledged to me that he/s (s), or the entity upon be	he/they executed	the same in his/I	ner/their authorized c	apacity(ies), and	whose name(s) is sub that by his/her/their	oscribed to the with r signature(s) on the	in instrument and ne instrument the
	WITNESS my har	nd and official se	al					

PATENT REEL: 016082 FRAME: 0617